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AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO SOLICITATION 
 
TO:    ALL VENDORS 
 
FROM:    Caleisha Hayes, Procurement Manager 
 
SUBJECT:  SOLICITATION NUMBER:  USC‐RFP‐3172‐CH  
 
DESCRIPTION:   MEDIA MONITORING (CLIPPING) SERVICES   
 
DATE:      September 8, 2017 
 
 
This Amendment No. 1 modifies the Request for Proposal only in the manner and to the extent as stated 
herein. 
 

Vendor Questions and Answers 
 
 
OFFERORS SHALL ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF AMENDMENT NO. 1 IN THE SPACE PROVIDED BELOW AND 
RETURN IT WITH THEIR RESPONSE TO THIS REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS.  FAILURE TO DO SO MAY SUBJECT 
THE RESPONSE TO THIS REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS TO REJECTION. 
 
 
_______________________________                              _______________________________________                                 
 Authorized Signature                                                           Name of Offeror 
 
_______________________________ 
 Date 
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USC-RFP-3172-CH 
 
 

THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS WERE RECEIVED FROM VENDOR A: 
 
1. Whether companies from Outside USA can apply for this (like from India or Canada)? 

 
ANSWER:  Yes.  
 

2. Whether we need to come over there for meetings?    
 
ANSWER: No, in‐person meetings are not required. Emails and conference calls are 
acceptable. 

 
3. Can we perform the tasks (related to RFP) outside USA (like from India or Canada)? 

 
ANSWER:     Yes, as long as the Contractor complies with all U.S. and SC laws and can fulfill all 
duties and obligations under the Contract as outlined in the Solicitation. 

 
4. Can we submit the proposals via email? 

 
ANSWER: Please see page 1 and “Submitting a Paper Offer or Modification” on page 10 of the 
Solicitation. 

 

 
 
THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS WERE RECEIVED FROM VENDOR B: 

 
5. How many users require access to the platform? 

 
ANSWER: See Section III. “Scope of Work/Specifications” of the Solicitation. 
 

6. How many users need to receive the daily summary report? 
 
ANSWER: Single user for editing purposes, although approximately 30 end users will receive 
edited summary. 
 

7. Do you require any other analytics? 
 
ANSWER: See Section III. “Scope of Work/Specifications” of the Solicitation. 
 

8. Can you share more details about the weighting of the evaluation factors? 
 
ANSWER: Unlike a Best Value Bid, for an RFP type of procurement, only the order of 
importance of the evaluation factors is disclosed. 
 



3 
 

9. Can you share who the current provider of these services to the school is? 
 
ANSWER: iQ Media. 
 

10. Can you share the current spend on these services?  
 
ANSWER: $14,490/year. 
 

11. Can you share the projected budget for this Contract? 
 
ANSWER: No, Offerors should present their best price in the Business Proposal. 
 

12. Can you share the keywords and topics expected to be required to track? 
 
ANSWER: This is too numerous to list, but includes names of colleges, centers, key faculty and 
administrators, and initiatives at the University. 
 

13. How many clips per month/year do you anticipate needing to download? 
 
ANSWER: 1,200/year. 
 

14. Are you open to hearing about related services not directly specified in the RFP? 
 
ANSWER: See provisions entitled “Responsiveness/Improper Offers” on page 9 and 
“Restrictions on Presenting Terms of Use or Offering Additional Services” on page 33 of the 
Solicitation. 


